

Mova Building No. 22, Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419 Tel: (65) 6476 3333

Fax: (65) 6271 5891 www.mova.com.sg

**Workshop Dept:** 

VIA EMAIL #01-04/06/08/94 WITHOUT PREJUDICE ngapore 159722

> Tel: (65) 6272 3892 Fax: (65) 6270 8314

Co. Reg. 198904033G GST Reg. M2-0088864-2

**Main Office:** 

Our Ref Your Ref : SME4456L / T521119

Date

: 20 June 2020

: SHD4493T

INDIA INT'L INSURANCE PTE LTD **64 Cecil Street** #05-06 IOB Building Singapore 049711.

**Attn: Motor Claims Department** 

Dear Sir/Mdm

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: SME4456L & SHD4493T

**DATE OF ACCIDENT: 11 NOVEMBER 2019** 

ALONG: LAKEVIEW ESTATE UPPER THOMSON ROAD, LEVEL 1 CARPARK

We refer to the above mentioned accident. We are claiming as per below:

Cost of Repairs	\$ 867.77
Loss of Use (\$ _x _days)	\$
Loss of Rental (\$ 120 .00 x 03 days) + 7% GST	\$ 385.20
Loss of Income (\$xdays) + 7% GST	\$
Taxi Fees / E-License / Others	\$
LTA /GIA SEARCH	\$ 7.49
Medical Fees	\$
Towing Fees	\$
Grand Total	\$ 1,260.46

Car date in: 20/11/2019 Car date out: 23/11/2019

Authorized Repair Days: 03 (TP/OD/WS/Recovery of Incidental Costs)

Please pay the amount of S\$ 1,260.46 in favor of MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD If you have any enquiries, please call Ms Suann @ 62723892 or email

suann@mova.com.sg

Yours faithfully, MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD For Claims Manager

NOTE: # Please note that the Loss of Use will be paid based on negotiation and on the NIMA Protocol (Court Guideline).

• This is a computer generated letter and does not need a signature.



Website: www.mova.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 198904033G

## Automotive Pte Ltd

Main Office: No. 22 Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419
Bukit Merah Branch:
Blk 122 Bukit Merah Lane 1 #01-50, Singapore 150122
Fan Yoong Branch: No. 15 Fan Yoong Road, Singapore 629792
Tel: (65) 6476 3333 Fax: (65) 6270 8314
24 Hours Breakdown Service: (65) 9799 8888

Bedok Branch: 219 Bedok Central #01-138, Singapore 460219 Tel: (65) 6604 7877

RENTAL AGREEMENT

RANO.: I 12579

RECEIVED 25 NOV 2019

Vehicle Make/Model:         Vol. (Caugger)         Vehicle No.SMG 3.44 D         Singapore         Malaysia         Signature           Date/Time Out:         20 / (1 / 19)         11.30 (m)         \$2,500.00         \$\$ <t< th=""><th colspan="3">RENTAL DETAILS</th><th colspan="4">INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT</th></t<>	RENTAL DETAILS			INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT			
Petrol Level Out:   E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8   Pet Accident   Pet Accident   Petrol Level In:   Petrol Level In:   E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8   Petrol Level In:   Petrol Level In:   E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8   Petrol Level In:   Petrol In:   Petrol Level In:   Petr	Vehicle Make/Model:	Volkswagen Vehicle	No:SMG349D	Singapo	re	Malaysia	Signature
Petrol Level Out:   E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8   Pet Accident   Pet Accident   Petrol Level In:   Petrol Level In:   E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8   Petrol Level In:   Petrol Level In:   E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8   Petrol Level In:   Petrol In:   Petrol Level In:   Petr	Date/Time Out:	20[11/19	11.30am	se75M.	00	ss NA	well all
Petrol Level In:	Petrol Level Out:				dent		Phan
Change Over 1: Date: Initial: Change Over 2: Date: Initial: Change	Date/ Time In:	23/11/19	1356pm	Charges			
Change Over 2:	Petrol Level In:	E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7	78 (F)	Months	@\$	Per Month	
Named Hirer	Change Over 1:	Date: Ini	itial:	Weeks			
Named Hirer    Less Discount	Annual State of the State of th		itial:	3 Days	@\$ -	Per Day	360
Named Hirer    Commercia   Com	KM Out: 20324km KM In: 20579			Hours	@\$	Per Hour	
The image is the image is a control of the image. The image is a control of the image is a contr		HIRER DETAILS			Sub-Total		
Part	Named Hirer			Less Discoun	t	%	
SINGAROXE 574 327	me:	OH HULKIANG NG KIAN	POH ANDREW	Rental Charges			
Identity Card No:   S75/9108A   S75/9108	Audress:	97A UPPER THOUSON	ROAD #10-63		1	per day / week / month	
Identity Card No:   STSPIOSA   GST		SINGARODE 574327			Ī	per day / week / month	
Identity Card No:   STSINOBA   GST   3.5.20     Date of Birth:   () 2 - G7 - (975)   Total   38.5.20     Driving License:   S7519108A   VISA/MASTER CARD/AMEX   CASH/COMPANY BILLING/OTHERS     Country of Issue:   3 NGAPPORE   Pre-Payment     Tel:   (HP) 9151 3CG   (0)   Downpayment and Deposit   Amount Refunded/ Due     Signature of Refund     Additional Hirer   Remarks:     Name:   CH HUI KIANA   Address:   Steedon Noight # 22-12   Invoice No:   Ref. No:     Checked Out By:   Checked In By:   Checked By:     Identity Card No:   S7610   IOH     Date of Birth:   O7 - 04 - 1976   Signature   Past 3 years accidents   YES   NO     Nationality:   Signature   Past 3 years accidents   YES   NO     Nationality:   Signature   Past 3 years accidents   YES   NO							
Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  (HP) 9151 3461 (O)  Downpayment and Deposit  Amount Refunded/ Due  Signature of Refund  Additional Hirer  Name:  Address:  OH HUI KIANIA  Address:  Singapore 367 952  Invoice No:  Checked Out By:  Checked In By:  Checked By:  Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  (HP) 9151 3461 (O)  Downpayment and Deposit  Amount Refunded/ Due  Signature of Refund  Remarks:  Caring - Nithing   SME 4456 # L  Invoice No:  Checked Out By:  Checked In By:  Checked By:  Tel:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  (HP) 9151 3461 (O)  Downpayment and Deposit  Amount Refunded/ Due  Signature of Refund  Remarks:  Caring - Nithing   SME 4456 # L  Checked In By:  Checked In By:  Checked By:  Past 3 years accidents YES   NO    Past 3 years accidents YES   NO	Identity Card No:	87519108A					25.20
Country of Issue:  Tel:  (HP) 9151 3461 (0)  Downpayment and Deposit  Amount Refunded/ Due  Signature of Refund  Additional Hirer  Name:  OH HUI KIRNIA  Address:  OH HUI KIRNIA  Claims - Nitha   SME 4456 FL  Swg apove 367 952  Invoice No:  Checked Out By:  Checked In By:  Checked By:  Identity Card No:  Date of Birth:  O7 - 04 - 1976  Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  (HE) 9181477 (0)  Ref. No  Past 3 years accidents YES \ NO \	Date of Birth:	02-07-1975		Total			382.70
Tel: (HP) 9151 3461 (O) Downpayment and Deposit  Amount Refunded/ Due  Signature of Refund  Additional Hirer  Name: OH HUI KIANIA  Address: Steedon Neight # 22-12  Sing apage 367 952  Invoice No: Ref. No:  Checked Out By: Checked In By: Checked By:  Identity Card No: 57616 110H  Date of Birth: 07 - 04 - 1976  Driving License: Shapping Sales-In Charge: HEIO)  Nationality: Sing ping  Nationality: Sing ping and service of the state o	Driving License:	A801P12FE		VISA / MASTER CARD / AMEX			
Nationality:  Effective Date:  25 Aug 1995  Additional Hirer  Name:  Address:  OH HUI KIANIA  Address:  Steedon height # 22-12  Swag apove 367 952  Invoice No:  Checked Out By:  Checked In By:  Checked By:  Checked By:  Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  Nationality:  Nationality:  Amount Refunded/ Due  Signature of Refund  Carini - Nitha   SME 4456 FL  Ref. No:  Checked Out By:  Checked In By:  Checked By:  Past 3 years accidents YES   NO    Ref. No:  Past 3 years accidents YES   NO	Country of Issue:			Pre-Payment			
Effective Date:  25 Aug 1995  Remarks:  Name: Additional Hirer  Name: Address:  OH HUI KIANIA  Address:  Signature of Refund  Remarks:  Claims - Nitha   SME HH56 It L  Signature of Refund  Remarks:  Claims - Nitha   SME HH56 It L  Signature of Refund  Remarks:  Claims - Nitha   SME HH56 It L  Invoice No:  Ref. No:  Checked Out By: Checked In By: Checked By:  Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  (Hey 81181477 (0)  Nationality:  Signature of Refund  Remarks:  Claims - Nitha   SME HH56 It L  Sales-In Charge:  (HE/O)  Past 3 years accidents YES   NO    Ref. No:  Checked By:  Past 3 years accidents YES   NO	Tel:	(HP) 9151 3661 (O)		Downpayment and Deposit			
Additional Hirer         Remarks:           Name:         OH HUI KIANIA           Address:         5 leedon height # 12-12           Swg apove 367 952         Invoice No:           Checked Out By:         Checked In By:           Checked By:           Date of Birth:         O7 - 04 - 1976           Driving License:         S76101101-1           Country of Issue:         Singpose           Tel:         (He) 81181477           Nationality:         8 mysposean	Nationality:	SINGAPOREAIN		Amount Refunded/ Due			
Name: Address:  OH HUI KIRNIG  5 kedon height # 22-12  Sing apove 367 952  Invoice No: Checked Out By: Checked In By: Checked By:  Date of Birth: Driving License: Country of Issue: Tel:  (HE) 81181477 (O)  Nationality:	Effective Date:	25 AUG 1995		Signature of Refund			
Address:    Sing apove 367 952   Invoice No:   Ref. No:	Additional Hirer	J .		Remarks:			
Sing apove 367 952   Invoice No:   Ref. No:	Name:	OH HUI KIANG		Claring - Nitha / SME 4456 #L		456 F.L	
Checked Out By: Checked In By:  Identity Card No:  Date of Birth:  Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Checked Out By: Checked In By:  Checke	Address:	5 kedon height # 22:	-12			10011	
Checked Out By: Checked In By: Checked By:  J7610 1101+  Date of Birth: O7 - 04 - 1976  Driving License: Sales-In Charge: /+E10)  Country of Issue: Singgore Past 3 years accidents YES NO  Tel: (HP) 8118 1477 (O)  Nationality: Research Charge: Past 3 years accidents YES NO		Sugapore 267 952		Invoice No:		Ref. No:	
Date of Birth:  O7 - 04 - 1976  Driving License:  S36101101-1  Country of Issue:  Tel:  (HP) 81181477 (O)  Nationality:  Singpower  Past 3 years accidents YES NO  Past 3 years accidents YES NO		0 1		Checked Out	Ву:	Checked In By:	Checked By:
Driving License:  Country of Issue:  Tel:  Nationality:  Sales-In Charge: (/E/O)  Past 3 years accidents YES NO  Past 3 years accidents YES NO	Identity Card No:	37610110H					
Country of Issue:  Tel:  (He) 81181477 (O)  Nationality:  Past 3 years accidents YES NO	Date of Birth:	07-04-1976					
Tel: (HP) 81181477 (O) Nationality: 81181477 (O)	Driving License:	5761011017		Sales-In Charge: (4£10)		(4E10)	
Nationality: 8 in gapavean	Country of Issue:	Singapore		Past 3 years	accident	ts YES NO	
	Tel:	(HPY 81181477 (O)					
Effective Date: 03 007 1995	Nationality:	8 ingapovean				QK51#0	
	Effective Date:	03 001 1995					

I fully understand and agreed to the terms and condition appended on both sides of this Vehicle Rental Agreement. I also agreed that if there is any outstanding amount payable after the conclusion of my rental not restricted to parking or traffic infringements during my period of hire, I will agreed that these outstanding payment be billed to my charge/ credit card voucher given above. All above information given by me are true in connection to this agreement.

Hirer's Signatory / Company Stamp (if corporate hirer)

Authorised Manager Signature

Date & Time

#### IMPORTANT

- 1. Only authorized drivers with valid driving license of minimum 2 years may drive the rental vehicle.
- 2. All rental vehicles are strictly for Singapore use only, and may not be driven outside Singapore without prior approval of MOVA Automobile.
- 3. In any accident, the Hirer must report to MOVA Automobile immediately. The Hirer shall endeavor to assist in all manners possible. 4. The Hirer shall be liable for all excess charges (if any) for late return at the hourly rate shown, inclusive of CDW and PAI. Late return of more than 4 hours will be considered as a day rental.
- 5. All traffic infringements and summons (if any) are the responsibility of the Hirer.



Chiu Nyet Fah has successfully logged out.

Your last login date and time was 11 Nov 2019, 10:54:52.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

### **Session Transaction History**

			Asset Owner		Transaction Amount	
S/N	lo.↓≟ Asset Type♡	Asset ID	I <b>D</b> a	Transaction Type::	(S\$)≎	Log Date/Time
1	Vehicle	SHD4493T	-	18.32 Insurance Enquiry	7.49	11 Nov 2019 /
		•		(GIRO Payment)		10:56:06

**Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SHD4493T 11 Nov 2019 / 09:25:00 Successful 105 INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD

Previous OK



Occupation:

India Ref: MCT19110258

#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

# **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

The acceptance of this offer is without prejudice to any personal injury claim/insure's claim/expenses

**DISCHARGE VOUCHER** III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref	f:SME4456L		
			we/I have reached an agreement
45.05	ted Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd		nsultants Pte Ltd (name
of Surveyor) wit	th respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 867.	77(repair co	ost), S\$_321.00(loss of
use/rental), S\$ on <u>11/11/201</u>	7.49 (search fee), vehicle no.SME4456Lthat v 9 (date) at LAKEVIEW ESTATE UPP THOMSON RC	vas damaged pursua AD,LEVEL 1 CARPA (location) invol	ant to the accident which occurred RK ving vehicle no. SHD4493T (insured
	pursuant to the inspection conducted on 20/11/2019		
We/I confirm th	nat we/l are/am authorized by the ownerNG KIAN PC	H ANDREW (HUAN	G JIANBAO ANDREW) ("the third party
	ehicle no. SME4456L to make the claim as set out in t		
	his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l		ANTIBEL CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONTR
party claimant".			and a second given by the time
party diamiant .			
they will or ha	nfirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurve already incurred in the event that "the third pargainst the former for any loss and expenses suffered to the damage to SME4456L(vehicle no.) as a res	ty claimant" after the	e above said agreement lodges a
	hat the agreement reached above is in full and fine accident and that further this settlement is reached		STATE OF THE STATE
This agreement	is subject to the application of Singapore law and thout of the same.	e Singapore Courts I	nave exclusive jurisdiction over any
We/I authorize	e you to pay the total amount of S\$ $\frac{1,196.26}{to}$ to	Mova Automo	tive Pte Ltd
Dated this	day of20 20.		
CLAIMANT:		WITNESS:	((LKK))
Signature:		Signature:	HTM
	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)		Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name:		Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:	MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD	NRIC:	199607198R
Address:	BIK 1008, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3	Address:	51 Ubi Avenue 1
	#01-04 (S) 159722 Tel: 62723892 Fax: 62708314		#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933)
Nationality:	GST Reg No : M2-0088864-2	Nationality:	

Occupation:



Main Office:

Mova Building No. 22, Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419 Tel: **(65) 6476 3333** Fax: (65) 6271 5891

www.mova.com.sg

**Workshop Dept:** 

Block 1008, Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-04/06/08/94 Singapore 159722

Tel: (65) 6272 3892 Fax: (65) 6270 8314

Co. Reg. 198904033G GST Reg. M2-0088864-2

Tax Invoice

06/07/2020

INDIA INT'L INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 CECIL STREET #04-06 **IOB BUILDING** 

SINGAPORE 049711

Attention :- XA027

:- 1 Page #

:- SME4456L Veh#

**VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN** Veh Model :-

CK633636 Tax#

Claim # T521119

ACC. Date :-11/11/19

:- C.O.D Days Terms

Remarks

No. Description Qty U.Price Amounts S\$

SPECIAL NET ITEMS: **COST OF REPAIR** 

SPECIAL NET TOTAL S\$

811.00

811.00

E. & O.E

NON-TAX AMOUNT S

**AMOUNT S\$** 

811.00

GST @ 7 %

56.77

AMOUNT DUE S\$

867.77

Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD





Main Office: Mova Building, No. 22 Jalan Kilang, Singapore 159419. Tel: (65) 6476 3333 Fax: (65) 6271 5891 Website: www.mova.com.sg Workshop: Block 1008, Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-04/06/08/94, Singapore 159722 Tel: (65) 6272 3892 Fax: (65) 6270 8314

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) SmE 44561 and (Third
Party's Vehicle No.) SHD 44937 on 11/11/19 along lake view & State (IPP Thomson Road [IVI 10 P
BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, *I/We, X/9 Kran Poh Andrew (Huang Frankao Andrew)
*NRIC/Passport No. 5/5/9/08/A (Address)*  91A Upper Thomson Rug d \$10-03
a company incorporate in Singapore and having its registered office at (Address)* owner of Vehicle Registered Nohereby irrevocably appoint MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD,
(MOVA) a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at Block 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-04/06/08 its agents or any person authorized by MOVA to be *my/our Attorney and in *my/our name(s) and on *my/our behalf to do all or any of the following:
1. To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal proceedings) which *I/we may have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance *policy/policies taken up by such *party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy No.
<ol> <li>Insurance Company) in respect of the cost of repairs, loss of use/rental and all other costs and expenses, etc suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and damage).</li> <li>For the purpose of such claim(s) as aforesaid, to appoint solicitors on *my/our behalf as *my/our Attorney shall in MOVA absolute discretion, deem fit.</li> <li>To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made by way of cheque in favor of MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD and to give a valid receipt and discharge thereof.</li> <li>For any of the purposes aforesaid, to execute, sign, seal and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto.</li> <li>Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim(s) and</li> </ol>
6. To agree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of MOVA.  *I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this Power of Attorney on *my/our behalf by the Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by MOVA in its behalf shall be as good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as it is the same had been done or executed by * me/us in *my/our own proper person(s) and *I/we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.
*I/We hereby further declare that the powers and authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.
*I/We further comfirm that the acceptance by MOVA of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.
*IN WITNESS WHEREOF. *I/We have hereunto to set *my/our hand and seal this day of the month of, Year Two Thousand (20).
Signed, Sealed & Delivered By
rekiant

Customer's Name: Ng Kian Poh Andrew NRIC No: 545 1910819 Co's Rubber Stamp, where applicable.